# **Bracknell Forest Council Record of Decision**

	Work Programme Reference I071137
--	----------------------------------

- 1. Youth Justice Strategic Plan 2017 - 2019 TITLE:
- 2. **SERVICE AREA:** Children, Young People and Learning

#### 3. PURPOSE OF DECISION

For the Executive to recommend the adoption of the Youth Justice Plan 2017-19 to Council.

- 4 **IS KEY DECISION** Yes
- 5. **DECISION MADE BY:** Executive

#### 6. **DECISION:**

That the Youth Justice Plan 2017-19 be adopted.

#### 7. **REASON FOR DECISION**

The Crime and Disorder Act 1998 places a statutory duty on Local Authorities to prepare a Youth Justice Plan. This needs to be endorsed by Council.

## ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED 8.

None applicable.

9. PRINCIPAL GROUPS CONSULTED: Children's Social Care Management Team.

Children, Young People & Learning Departmental Management Team. Youth Offending Service Management Board

10. **DOCUMENT CONSIDERED:** Report of the Director of Children, Young People & Learning.

### 11. DECLARED CONFLICTS OF INTEREST: None

Date Decision Made	Final Day of Call-in Period
17 October 2017	24 October 2017